## Fee Schedule Update

Fee Description	Current Fee	New Fee
Medical Cannabis		
Application fee for medical cannabis establishment license	NEW	\$5,000.00
Initial medical cannabis establishment license fee	NEW	\$5,000.00
Renewal fee for medical cannabis establishment license	NEW	\$5,000.00
Late renewal fee for medical cannabis establishment license	NEW	\$1,000.00
Street Light Flag and Banner Program		
Application Fee	NEW	\$20.00
Fee if City staff are required to remove <i>banners</i> (e.g., beyond term expiration, damaged banners, etc.) PER HOUR	NEW	\$100.00
Fee if City staff are required to remove <i>flags</i> (e.g., beyond term expiration, damaged flags, etc.) PER HOUR	NEW	\$40.00
Police Department – moving of structure PER HOUR		
Per unit (officer and patrol car) – Two hour minimum per unit	\$50.00	\$60.00

